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By Chris Grabowski 

 

 

Life Happens 
 

Just when we think we have everything 

figured out or when things seem to be 

running exactly as planned, life has an 

innate way of having other ideas. When it 

comes to our fitness routine things are 

very much the same. Just as we begin to 

develop healthy habits, start to see posi-

tive results or feel the benefits regular ex-

ercise can provide something will come 

along to knock us down. It could be an 

injury or fall, maybe it's a really bad cold, 

regardless the obstacles we still have the 

opportunity to learn, grow and continue 

the progress we've made so far. Each new 

roadblock offers us the chance to shift our 

point of view and focus on what we can 

do rather than what we can't. While times 

like these are certainly frustrating they are 

by no means absolute. Often our bodies 

are trying to tell us something so we need 

to listen, adapt and continue pushing for-

ward to the best of our abilities. It's easy 

to just give up or give in but it's empow-

ering to dig in, fight through and over-

come whatever obstacles life has decide 

to throw our way. 

 
 
 
 

 Community Executive Director 
Alissa.Gash@singhmail.com 

 

Independent Living Manager 
Alyssa.Tobias@singhmail.com 

 
 

Business Office Manager 
Nicole.Mcdonald@singhmail.com 

 
 

Leasing Consultant 
Heather.Laskos@singhmail.com 

 
 

Resident Care Manager-RN 
Tammy.Robertson@singhmail.com 

 
 

Wellness Coordinator-LPN 
Kajenja.Ely@singhmail.com 

 
 

Life Enrichment Directors 
Stefanie.Roland@singhmail.com 
Melisa.Person@singhmail.com  
Mary.Hoskins@singhmail.com 

 
 

Maintenance Supervisor 
Steve.Sabin@singhmail.com 

 
 

Culinary Service Director 
Nicholas.Lalios@singhmail.com 

If you are cleaning out your closets and are looking to donate 
your craft supplies or seasonal decorations please donate to our 
activities directors: Stefanie in Independent Living, Mary in As-
sisted Living, or Melisa in Memory Care.   

Examples:  Buttons, Mason Jars, Paints, holiday decorations, 
Large Print Books, Games, Playing Cards, Holiday/Seasonal 
Decorations, Ribbon, Pipe Cleaners, Stickers, 300 or less large 
piece puzzles, Artificial Flowers, beads, Floral Foam, Scrap-
book supplies, and Paper. 

 

  

 

 

Assisted Living is making hy-
giene kits for the homeless.  
We are in need of  travel size 
soap, shampoo, conditioner, 
lotion, mouth wash, tooth 
paste, tooth brush, deodorant, 
comb, and brushes.  We will 
put them in a zip lock and 
take them to The congregation 
of every 1. 



October 2017 
Independent Living, Licensed Assisted 

Living & Memory Care 
 

27475 Huron Circle 
Novi, MI 48377 
248-735-1500 

 

Our Waltonwood family would like to  

Welcome you to your new home: 

 
Dolores M.  

Dorothy M.  

Joan W.  

 

Lillian F.  10/01 
Alia D.   10/01 
Philip S.  10/05 
James K.  10/06 
Rosemary S. 10/07 
Louise B. 10/13 
Evelyn Z. 10/14 
Desmond H. 10/16 
Raymond R. 10/17 
Jeane L.  10/18 
Anita K.  10/20 
Ron W.  10/24 
Marian P. 10/29 
Marianne W. 10/29 


